1
HN27C101AP/AFP/ATT Series
HN27C301AP/AFP Series
131072-word ✕ 8-bit CMOS One Time Electrically Programmable ROM
The HN27C101AP/AFP/ATT series are 131072-
word ✕ 8-bit one time electrically programmable
ROM. Initially, all bits of the
HN27C101AP/AFP/ATT, HN27C301AP /AFP

• Fully compatible with HN27C101P/FP, 301P/FP
series
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
————————————————————
HN27C101AP-12 120 ns 600-mil
————————————— 32-pin
HN27C101AP-15 150 ns plastic DIP
————————————— (DP-32)
HN27C101AP-20 200 ns
—————————————
HN27C101AP-25 250 ns
—————————————
HN27C301AP-12 120 ns
—————————————
HN27C301AP-15 150 ns
—————————————
HN27C301AP-20 200 ns
—————————————
HN27C301AP-25 250 ns
————————————————————
HN27C101AFP-12 120 ns 32-pin plastic
————————————— SOP
HN27C101AFP-15 150 ns (FP-32D)
—————————————
HN27C101AFP-20 200 ns
—————————————
HN27C101AFP-25 250 ns
—————————————
HN27C301AFP-12 120 ns
—————————————
HN27C301AFP-15 150 ns
—————————————
HN27C301AFP-20 200 ns
—————————————
HN27C301AFP-25 250 ns
————————————————————
HN27C101ATT-12 120 ns 32-pin plastic
————————————— TSOP-(II)
HN27C101ATT-15 150ns (TTP-32D)
————————————————————
Pin Arrangement
Pin Description
Pin name Function